
ОБЩЕСТВОЗНАНИЕ  

Участник 
Первичный 
балл Статус 

 

Петров Тимофей Игоревич 19 Призёр 8в 

Мишина Дарья Александровна 26 Победитель 8б 

Пантелеева Диана Павловна 24 Победитель 8а 

Рябова Полина Денисовна 9 Участник 8б 

Гаджиев Рамазан Васифович 16 Призёр 9б 

Ельчищева Татьяна Сергеевна 18 Призёр 9б 

Шубина Алина Алексеевна 8 Участник 9б 

Семейкина Юлия Евгеньевна 9 Участник 9б 

Целищева Елизавета Сергеевна 16 Призёр 9б 

Майстренко Марина Владимировна 12 Участник 9б 

Щербакова Анастасия Валерьевна 20 Призёр 9б 

Рычкова Елизавета Игоревна 24 Победитель 9б 

Мельникова София Викторовна 13 Участник 9а 

Якимова Елизавета Романовна 20 Призёр 9б 

Маракулина Мария Михайловна 17 Призёр 9б 

Паршакова Ариана Павловна 13 Участник 9б 

Нургалиева Виктория Игоревна 6 Участник 9б 

Зверева Яна Дмитриевна 26 Победитель 10а 

ИТОГИ ШКОЛЬНОГО ЭТАПА ВСЕРОССИЙСКОЙ 
ОЛИМПИАДЫ ШКОЛЬНИКОВ 2021-2022 УЧ.ГОДА 

ИСТОРИЯ 

Участник 
Первичный 
балл Статус 

 

Белозеров Тимофей Матвеевич 42 Призёр 6а 

Котомцев Игорь Сергеевич 40 Призёр 6а 

Мишин Владислав Леонидович 56 Победитель 6а 

Сычева Виктория Алексеевна 35 Призёр 6а 

Чечулин Егор Александрович 44 Призёр 6а 

Габибова Эльза Рауфовна 32 Призёр 6в 

Гладких Павел Александрович 22 Участник 6в 

Заболотский Егор Витальевич 22 Участник 6в 

Метриков Александр Вячеславович 28 Участник 6в 

Назаренко Павел Александрович 15 Участник 6в 

Шураков Семён Павлович 16 Участник 6в 

Елисенков Юрий Андреевич 39 Призёр 7а 

Короцинский Даниил Романович 20 Участник 7б 

Ложечникова Анастасия Александровна 42 Призёр 10б 

Мишина Анастасия Леонидовна 31 Участник 10б 

Пахмутов Семен Михайлович 26 Участник 8а 

Балакин Денис Алексеевич 20 Участник 8б 

Кукушкин Юрий Сергеевич 30 Участник 8б 

Рустамов Самир Сайядович 26 Участник 8б 

Маракулина Мария Михайловна 31 Участник 9б 

Дёмин Александр Игоревич 9 Участник 5в 



Жигалова Екатерина Евгеньевна 22 Победитель 10б 

Молвинских Ксения Александровна 20 Победитель 10б 

Чернышова Елизавета Юрьевна 12 Участник 10а 

Зуева Ирина Олеговна 13 Участник 10а 

Мишина Анастасия Леонидовна 17 Призёр 10б 

Чарушина Валерия Павловна 15 Призёр 10б 

Точкарь Анастасия Андреевна 17 Призёр 10б 

Исмаилова Жааля Афгановна 2 Участник 10б 

Плотникова Карина Николаевна 10 Участник 10а 

Ложечникова Анастасия Александровна 16 Призёр 10б 

РУССКИЙ ЯЗЫК  

Участник 
Первичный 

балл Статус 
 

Колонцов Егор Дмитриевич 43 Призёр 9а 

Щербакова Наталья Викторовна 41 Призёр 9а 

Дерябина Злата Леонидовна 30 Участник 9а 

Китенко Анна Васильевна 21 Участник 9а 

Смирнов Даниил Васильевич 30 Участник 5б 

Епифанова Ангелина Андреевна 58 Победитель 5а 

Бондарева Анна Алексеевна 50 Победитель 5а 

Велецкая Екатерина Павловна 24 Участник 5а 

Горбунов Максим Алексеевич 46 Победитель 5б 

Горюнов Артём Сергеевич 55 Победитель 5б 

Кокорин Данил Сергеевич 49 Победитель 5б 

Мартьянов Александр Сергеевич 25 Участник 5б 

Меркушин Денис Андреевич 48 Победитель 5а 

Ошнуров Тимофей Ильич 18 Участник 5б 

Поспелов Илья Максимович 17 Участник 5а 

Титова Мария Денисовна 61 Победитель 5б 

Турундаев Константин Павлович 43 Призёр 5а 

Шевченко Альбина Вадимовна 31 Участник 5а 

Шимов Денис Вадимович 43 Призёр 5б 

Кононова Елена Максимовна 29 Участник 7в 

Мельникова Екатерина Сергеевна 33 Призёр 7а 

Андрусик Евгения Ярославовна 35 Призёр 6б 

Белозеров Тимофей Матвеевич 30 Участник 6а 

Габибова Эльза Рауфовна 32 Призёр 6в 

Зубарев Антон Дмитриевич 12 Участник 6в 

Зубарев Роман Дмитриевич 11 Участник 6в 

Зуева Алена Дмитриевна 47 Победитель 6а 

Книга Алина Антоновна 29 Участник 6б 

Кольчурина Валерия Александровна 30 Участник 6б 

Мельников Владислав Викторович 35 Призёр 6а 

Назаренко Павел Александрович 32 Призёр 6в 

Нацвина Анна Игоревна 59 Победитель 6а 

Хрестолюбова Александра Александровна 33 Призёр 6а 

Щербенюк Валерия Юрьевна 41 Призёр 6б 

Куренев Даниил Александрович 34 Призёр 11а 



Перфильева Ксения Андреевна 14 Участник 11а 

Сыстерова Валерия Сергеевна 47 Победитель 11а 

Балакин Денис Алексеевич 29 Участник 8б 

Гриценко Лариса Юрьевна 33 Призёр 8а 

Ковалева Алина Евгеньевна 15 Участник 8б 

Мишина Дарья Александровна 26 Участник 8б 

Пахмутов Семен Михайлович 26 Участник 8а 

Рустамов Самир Сайядович 38 Призёр 8б 

Ясюкович Ксения Игоревна 28 Участник 8а 

Трохина Светлана Андреевна 36 Призёр 9б 

Голубенцева Софья Павловна 25 Участник 9б 

Ельчищева Татьяна Сергеевна 51 Победитель 9а 

Курьянова Валерия Романовна 31 Участник 9а 

Маракулина Мария Михайловна 43 Призёр 9б 

Мельникова София Викторовна 45 Победитель 9а 

Паршакова Ариана Павловна 30 Участник 9б 

Рычкова Елизавета Игоревна 35 Призёр 9б 

Щербакова Анастасия Валерьевна 17 Участник 9б 

Баранова Надежда Евгеньевна 34 Призёр 10а 

Лукаш Екатерина Николаевна 20 Участник 10б 

Миногина Дарья Алексеевна 22 Участник 10а 

Чарушина Валерия Павловна 24 Участник 10б 

Лобачёва Анастасия Александровна 26 Участник 5в 

Панфилова Анастасия Андреевна 9 Участник 5б 

Просветова Валерия Александровна 0 Участник 5б 

Орлов Александр Александрович 8 Участник 5б 

Сушков Кирилл Павлович 11 Участник 5б 

Лунёв Тимофей Евгеньевич 13 Участник 5б 

Кудрин Максим Александрович 24 Участник 5б 

Бельченко Тимофей Евгеньевич 25 Участник 5б 

Алимпиева Елизавета Александровна 13 Участник 5б 

Лопух Дарья Александровна 11 Участник 5б 

Скуридина Анна Сергеевна 10 Участник 5а 

Нургалиева Виктория Игоревна 14 Участник 9б 

Дитятева Полина Андреевна 25 Участник 11а 

Каменев Егор Александрович 7 Участник 10б 

ФИЗИКА  

Участник 
Первичный 

балл Статус 
 

Коршаков Семен Владимирович 9 Участник 10а 

Велецкий Артем Павлович 0 Участник 10а 

Мельников Даниил Сергеевич 13 Призёр 11а 

Меркушин Рустам Рахимович 4 Участник 7б 

Останин Иван Сергеевич 4 Участник 11а 

БИОЛОГИЯ  
Богданова Валентина Евгеньевна 13 Участник 8б 

Вологжанина Анастасия 
 

призер 5а 



   

 

Говорухин Даниил Сергеевич 12,5 Участник 8б 

Ефимов Артём Романович 15,2 Участник 5а 

Келлер Светлана Николаевна 18 Призёр 8а 

Кузовлева Дарья Валерьевна 46 Победитель 11а 

Петрова Полина Сергеевна 15,8 Участник 8б 

Сушкова Дарья Сергеевна 25,3 Участник  

Шураков Семён Павлович 18,6 Участник  

Якимова Елизавета Романовна 28,5 Призёр 9б 

Гудзь Виктор Александрович 23,5 Участник 9б 

Епифанова Ангелина Андреевна 19 Призёр 5а 

Ефремова Дарья Андреевна 17,2 Участник 6а 

Меркушин Денис Андреевич 13,6 Участник 5а 

Муравьева Анна Павловна 44,5 Победитель 6а 

Рябова Полина Денисовна 18 Призёр  

Баранова Надежда Евгеньевна 37,9 Призёр  

Ельчищева Татьяна Сергеевна 35,5 Призёр  

Мельникова София Викторовна 39,5 Победитель  

Миногина Дарья Алексеевна 38,7 Призёр  

Назарова Валерия Владимировна 45,8 Призёр  

Полуянова Татьяна Максимовна 16,5 Участник  

Рычков Егор Игоревич 23 Призёр  

Сушкова Виктория Павловна 22,9 Участник  

Хрестолюбова Александра Александровна 24,6 Победитель  

Ясюкович Анастасия Андреевна 16,2 Участник  

ГЕОГРАФИЯ  

Участник 
Первичный 

балл Статус 
 

Сушков Кирилл Павлович 15 Участник  

Поспелов Илья Максимович 11 Участник  

Балакин Денис Алексеевич 13 Участник  

Говорухин Даниил Сергеевич 14 Участник  

Дворникова Арина Алексеевна 22 Призёр  

Голубенцева Софья Павловна 29 Призёр  

Маракулина Мария Михайловна 21 Участник  

Щербакова Анастасия Валерьевна 24 Призёр  

Карпова Снежана Артемовна 59 Победитель  

Мишина Анастасия Леонидовна 52 Призёр  

АНЛИЙСКИЙ ЯЗЫК  

Участник 
Первичный 

балл Статус 
 

Титова Мария Денисовна 19 Участник  

Худяков Семён Константинович 12 Участник  

Хрестолюбова Александра Александровна 29 Победитель  

Чечулин Егор Александрович 19 Участник  

Пахмутов Семен Михайлович 18 Призёр  

Просветова Елена Александровна 13 Участник  

Ельчищева Татьяна Сергеевна 18 Участник  



Мельникова София Викторовна 31 Победитель  

Нургалиева Виктория Игоревна 8 Участник  

Щербакова Наталья Викторовна 30 Победитель  

Ложечникова Анастасия Александровна 40 Победитель  

Миногина Дарья Алексеевна 41 Победитель  

Точкарь Амалия Николаевна 17 Участник  

НЕМЕЦКИЙ ЯЗЫК  

Участник 
Первичный 

балл Статус 
 

Меркушин Денис Андреевич 16 Участник  

Китенко Анна Васильевна 12 Участник  

ЛИТЕРАТУРА  

Участник 
Первичный 

балл Статус 
 

Котомцев Игорь Сергеевич 37 Участник  

Меркушин Денис Андреевич 45 Призёр  

Шевченко Альбина Вадимовна 45 Призёр  

Вологжанина Анастасия Игоревна 57 Победитель  

Киселёв Михаил Владимирович 60 Победитель  

Нацвина Анна Игоревна 64 Победитель  

Поспелов Илья Максимович 4 Участник  

Турундаев Константин Павлович 31 Участник  

Хорошавин Игорь Сергеевич 44 Призёр  

Гаджиева Солмаз Васифовна 54 Призёр  

Бармин Егор Евгеньевич 63 Победитель  

Зубарев Антон Дмитриевич 26 Участник  

Зубарев Роман Дмитриевич 45 Призёр  

Кольчурина Валерия Александровна 47 Призёр  

Писарева Ирина Алексеевна 47 Призёр  

Шмакова Полина Владимировна 64 Победитель  

Елисенков Юрий Андреевич 28 Участник  

Паршаков Алексей Алексеевич 39 Участник  

Гриценко Лариса Юрьевна 43 Призёр  

Рустамов Самир Сайядович 16 Участник  

Синьков Данил Денисович 40 Призёр  

Ельчищева Татьяна Сергеевна 61 Победитель  

КИТАЙСКИЙ ЯЗЫК  

Участник 
Первичный 

балл Статус 
 

Пахмутов Семен Михайлович 42 Победитель  

ПРАВО  

Участник 
Первичный 

балл Статус 
 

Гайдукова Арина Андреевна 59 Победитель  

Карпова Снежана Артемовна 28 Участник  

Китенко Анна Васильевна 64 Победитель  

Кривощекова Анастасия Максимовна 6 Участник  

ОБЖ  



Участник 
Первичный 

балл Статус 
 

Маракулина Мария Михайловна 69 Победитель  

Щербакова Анастасия Валерьевна 52 Призёр  

Карпова Снежана Артемовна 47 Призёр  

Андрусик Евгения Ярославовна 72 Победитель  

Горбунов Максим Алексеевич 50 Призёр  

Дибров Артём Александрович 24 Участник  

Ельчищева Дарья Сергеевна 86 Победитель  

Книга Алина Антоновна 46 Призёр  

Петров Вячеслав Сергеевич 44 Призёр  

Турундаев Константин Павлович 32 Участник  

Худяков Семён Константинович 70 Победитель  

Шмакова Полина Владимировна 12 Участник  

Щербенюк Валерия Юрьевна 75 Победитель  

Ермакова Мария Вячеславовна 15 Участник  

Михалевич Павел Владимирович 44 Призёр  

Новосёлова Виталина Михайловна 15 Участник  

Номировченко Карина Валерьевна 50 Призёр  

Щербакова Наталья Викторовна 10 Участник  

Дудина Виктория Александровна 10 Участник  

Яковлева Яна Александровна 8 Участник  

Гудзь Виктор Александрович 10 Участник  

Гладких Данил Павлович 10 Участник  

Пальшин Антон Викторович 10 Участник  

Мартьянов Максим Сергеевич 10 Участник  

Нургалиева Виктория Игоревна 10 Участник  

Шубина Алина Алексеевна 10 Участник  

Кобяков Сергей Антонович 3 Участник  

Ворошилова Олеся Вячеславовна 9 Участник  

Мельникова Екатерина Сергеевна 9 Участник  

Китенко Юлия Васильевна 0 Участник  

Дуденкова Евгения Дмитриевна 9 Участник  

Шитова Светлана Евгеньевна 9 Участник  

Дитковская Екатерина Дмитриевна 0 Участник  

Каменев Егор Александрович 10 Участник  

Фомин Евгений Васильевич 9 Участник  

ИСКУССТВО  

Участник 
Первичный 

балл Статус 
 

Гайдукова Арина Андреевна 51 Призёр  

Нацвина Анна Игоревна 50 Призёр  

ТЕХНОЛОГИЯ  

Участник 
Первичный 

балл Статус 
 

Зуева Алена Дмитриевна 8 Участник  

Меркушин Денис Андреевич 18 Участник  

Пинчук Владислав Сергеевич 16 Участник  



Маракулина Мария Михайловна 16 Участник  

Мельникова София Викторовна 20 Участник  

ЭКОЛОГИЯ  

Участник 
Первичный 

балл Статус 
 

Кутькин Максим Андреевич 4 Участник  

Рапп Иван Андреевич 5 Участник  

Китенко Анна Васильевна 18 Участник 9а 

Карпова Снежана Артемовна 16 Участник 10а 

ЭКОНОМИКА  

Участник 
Первичный 

балл Статус 
 

Зверев Никита Владимирович 21 Участник 6в 

ХИМИЯ  

Участник 
Первичный 

балл Статус 
 

Ельчищева Татьяна Сергеевна 0 Участник 9а 

Кузовлева Дарья Валерьевна 12,9 Призёр 11а 

Назарова Валерия Владимировна 19 Победитель 11а 

ИНФОРМАТИКА  

ФИО участника Класс 
Первичный 
балл 

Максимальный 
балл Статус 

 

Шимов Александр 
Александрович 7а 300 500 Победитель 

 

Пинчук Владислав 
Сергеевич 8а 300 500 Победитель 

 

Коршаков Семен 
Владимирович 10а 90 500 Участник 

 

Велецкий Артем 
Павлович 10а 0 500 Участник 

 

Загайнов Егор 
Андреевич 11а 200 500 Призёр 

 

Останин Иван Сергеевич 11а 0 500 Участник  

 

 


